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This budget contains 1 funds, including Debt Service, requiring property tax revenues totaling

The property tax rates computed herein are based on preliminary data. If the final state computed revenue limitation permits,
the tax rate will be increased by an amount not to exceed 0 If the final computation requires, the tax rate will be
lowered.

This budget contains 5 governmental fund types with estimated expenditures of
‘ \ -)

cci.\vç, and
0 proprietary funds with estimated expenses of $ -

Copies of this budget have been filed for public record and inspection in the offices enumerated in NRS 354.596 (Local
Government Budget and Finance Act).
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BEATTY TOWN
2011-2012 BUDGET INDEX

Schedule Index Page

S - 2 Statistical Data 1
S - 3 Ad Valorem Tax Rate Reconciliation 2
A Est. Revenues & other Resources 3
A - 1 Est. Expenditures & other Financing Uses 4
B General Fund 5-8
B Room Tax Special Revenue Fund 9
B Capital Projects 10
B Special Capital Projects 11
B Room Tax Capital Projects 12



FULL TIME EQUIVALENT EMPLOYEES BY FUNCTION

ACTUAL ESTIMATED
PRIOR YEAR CURRENT YEAR BUDGET YEAR

ENDING 06/30/10 ENDING 06/30/11 ENDING 06/30/12
General Government 2.25 2.25 2.25
Judicial
Public Safety 1.00 1.00 1.00
Public Works
Sanitation
Health
Welfare
Culture and Recreation 2.00 2.50
Community Support

TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 3.25 5.25 5.75
Utilities
Hospitals
Transit Systems
Airports
Other

TOTAL 3.25 5.25 5.75

POPULATION (AS OF JULY 1)

Source of PouIation Estimate*

Assessed Valuation (Secured and Unsecured Only)
Net Proceeds of Mines
TOTAL ASSESSED VALUE

1,024

State
Demoarapher

17,808,017
127,643

17,935,660

880

State
Demoorapher

17,444,268
247,000

17,691.268

924

state
Demoaranher

18,500,236
278,000

18.778.236

I

TAX RATE
General Fund 0.2105 0.2105 0.2105
Special Revenue Funds
Capital Projects Funds
Debt Service Funds
Enterprise Fund
Other

TOTAL TAX RATE 0.21 05 0.21 05 0.21 05

* Use the population certified by the state in March. Small districts may use a number developed per the instructions
(page 6) or the best information available.

Beattv
(Local Government)

SCHEDULE S-2 - STATISTICAL DATA Page 1
Form 4
12/12/2001
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(1) (2) (3) (4)
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06/30/12

ESTIMATED
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL

REVENUES 6/30/2010 6/30/2011 APPROVED APPROVED
Taxes

Ad Valorem 36,301 36,715 39,003 39,003
Net Proceeds 513 459 585
Room_Tax

— Subtotal 36,301 37,228 39,462 39,589

Fines and Forfeitures

42,519 57,806 55,000 55,000
Fines and Forfeited Bail
Court Fees

-- Subtotal 42.519 57.806 55,000 55,000

Licenses
Liquor licenses
County Gaming Licenses

1.320
16,335

1.560
16,500

1.560
16.500

1,560
16.500

— Subtotal 17.655 18,060 18,060 18,060

Intergovernmental
Consolidated Tax 317,487 326,299 326,505 326,505

— Subtotal 317,487 326,299 326,505 326,505

Charges for Services
Cemetarv ReceiDts 1,920
Fax Machine
Notary Fees

250
50

250
Photo Cooier 65

75
200

80

75
200

80

615 355 355

Page 5
Form 8

12/12/2001

— Subtotal 1,920

Beatty
(Local Government)

SCHEDULE B - GENERAL FUND



(1) (2) (3) (4)
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06/30/12

ESTIMATED
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL

REVENUES 6/30/2010 6/30/2011 APPROVED APPROVED
Other Revenues

-_____________

Community Center Rent 1438 1,000 1000 1,000
nterest

Miscellaneous
nvestment gain (loss) 33,376

—Subtotal 34,814 1,000 1,000 1,000

SUBTOTAL REVENUE ALL SOURCES 450,696 441,007 440,382 440,509

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
Operating Transfers In (Schedule T)

Proceeds of Long-term Debt
Other

SUBTOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES - - - -

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

Unreserved 1,079,185 1,188,869 1,278,055 1,278,055
TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 1,079,185 1,188,869 1,278,055 1,278,055

Prior Period Adjustments
Residual Equity Transfers

TOTALAVAILABLE RESOURCES 1,529,881 1,629,876 1,718,437 1,718,563

Beattv
(Local Government)

SCHEDULE B - GENERAL FUND
Page 6
Form 9

12/12/2001



(1) (2) (3) (4)
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06/30/12

ESTIMATED
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT

EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL
AND ACTIVITY 6/30/2010 6/30/2011 APPROVED APPROVED
General Government
Administration

Salaries & Wages 74,684 69,257 80,454 80,454
Employee Benefits 27,389 32,151 38,250 38,250
Services & Supplies 72,948 33,327 100,000 100,000
Capital_Outlay
Grants - - - -

-- Subtotal 175,021 134,734 218,704 218,704

Public Safety
Fire Deoartment
Salaries & Wages
Employee Benefits

57.331
32,139

Services & Supplies
Capital Outlay

— Subtotal

Culture & Recreation
Television:

41,906

131,376

44632
31,412
75,000

100.000
251.044

44.632
31,412
75,000

100.000
251.044

92.616
29,361
59,926
15,000

196,903

10,000

10.000

10,000

10.000

Service & Supplies 1,723

— Subtotal 1.723

1,516

1.516

Community Support

Community Center
Supplies and Services 32,892 18,668 100,000
Capital Outlay

— Subtotal 32.892 18.668 100.000

100,000

100.000

Intergovernmental

. 341,012 351,822 579,748 579,748

FUNCTION

Beatty

(Local Government)
SCHEDULE B - GENERAL FUND

Various
Page 7

Form 10
12/12/01
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Beatty
(Local Government)

SCHEDULE B - GENERAL FUND

SCHEDULE B SUMMARY - EXPENDITURES, OTHER USES AND FUND BALANCE

GENERAL FUND - ALL FUNCTIONS
Page 8
Form 11
12/12/2001

TOTAL EXP ENDITURES - ALL FUNCTIONS

OIHhH USES:
CONTINGENCY (Not to exceed 3% of
Total Expenc itures all Functions)

(1) (2) (3) (4)
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06/30/12

ESTIMATED
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT

EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL
AND ACTIVITY 6/30/2010 6/30/2011 APPROVED APPROVED

PAGE FUNCTION SUMMARY
General Government 175,021 134,734 218,704 218,704
Judicial
Public Safety 131,376 196,903 251,044 251,044
Public Works
Sanitation
Health
Welfare
Culture and Recreation 1,723 1,516 10,000 10,000
Community Support 32,892 18,668 100,000 100,000
Debt Service
Intergovernmental Expenditures -

TOTAL EXPiNDITURES AND OTHER USES 341,012 351,822 579,748 579,748
ENDING FUND BALANCE:

Unreserved 1,188,869 1,278,055 1,138,689 1,138,815
TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 1,188,869 1,278,055 1,138,689 1,138,815

TOTAL GENERAL FUND
COMMITMENTS AND FUND BALANCE 1,529,881 1,629,876 1,718,437 1,718,563

341,012

Operating Tr nsfers Out (Schedule T)

351,822

Room Tax Special Revenue Fun I
Room Tax CaDital Proiects

579,748 579,748



SCHEDULE B

FUND

Beatty
(Local Government)

Capital Projects

Capital Proiects Page 9
Form 14

12112/2001

Subtotal
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES:

Operating Transfers In (Schedule T)

14,724 8,028 5,000

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

Unreserved

5,000

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
Prior Period Adjustment(s)

Residual Equity Transfers

538.121

538,121

552,845

TOTAL RESOURCES

552,845

560,873

EXPENDITURES:

560.873

General Government

(1) (2) (3) (4)
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06/30/12

ESTIMATED
RESOURCES ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT

YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL
REVENUES 6/30/2010 6/30/2011 APPROVED APPROVED
Other

Interest
Investment Gain (Loss) 14,724 8,028 5,000 5,000

ENDING FUND BALANCE

Unreserved 552,845 560,873 0 0

TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 552,845 560,873 0 0

TOTAL COMMITMENTS AND FUND BALANC 552,845 560,873 565,873 565,873

560,873

Capital Outlay

552,845

560,873

560,873 565,873

OTHER USES
Subtotal

565,873

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% of
total exoenditures)

565,873

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T)

565,873

565,873 565,873



SCHEDULE B

FUND

109,296

109.296

133,507

26,950

26,950

Beattv
(Local Government)

Special Capital Projects

Special Capital Projects

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

Unreserved

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
Prior Period Adjustment(s)

Residual Eciuitv Transfers

TOTAL RESOURCES

106,557

EXPENDITURES:

106.557

92,391

General Government:

(1) (2) (3) (4)
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06/30/12

ESTIMATED
RESOURCES ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT

YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL
REVENUES 6/30/2010 6/30/2011 APPROVED APPROVED

Intergovernmental 20,413 17,300 17,920
Other-Interest
Investment Gain (Loss) 2,746 1,471 1,500 1,500

Subtotal 2,746 21,884 18,800 19,420
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES:
Operating Transfers In (Schedule T) 21,465

ENDING FUND BALANCE

Unreserved 106557 92,391 (0) (0)

TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 106,557 92,391 (0 (0

TOTAL COMMITMENTS AND FUND BALANCE 133,507 128,441 111,191 111,811

92.391

92,391

Services and Supplies
Capital Prolects

92,391

128,441

Subtotal

111,191

OTHER USES

111,81

36,050

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% of
total exnenditures

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T

111,191 111,811

36.050 111,191 111.811

Page 10
Form 14

12/12/2001



Beatty Town Page 11
Form 14

12/12/2001

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
Reserved
Unreserved

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
Prior Period Adjustment(s)

111 .139

Residual Equity Transfers

111

122.460

139

TOTAL RESOURCES

102.505

122,460

EXPENDITURES:

102.505

102,505

Culture and recreation
Museum 7173

177.706

102,505

Salaries & Wages

197.001

Employee Benefits
Service and supplies

— Subtotal

174,005

(1) (2) (3) (4)
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06/30/12

ESTIMATED
RESOURCES ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT

YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL
REVENUES 6/30/2010 6/30/2011 APPROVED APPROVED
Taxes
Room taxes 64,954 73,048 70,000 70,000

Other revenue
Interest

Investment gain (loss) 1,613 1,493 1,500 1,500
Subtotal 66,567 74,541 71,500 71,500
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES:

Operating Transfers In (Schedule T)

ENDING FUND BALANCE
Reserved -

Unreserved 122,460 102,505 (0) (0)

TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 122,460 102,505 (0) (0)

TOTAL COMMITMENTS AND FUND BALANC 177,706 197,001 174,005 174,005

11,314

Chamber of Commerce7l72

174,005

Salaries & Wacies

1,195

Employee Benefits

4.736

14,672

Services & Supplies

1,586

17.245

Capital Outlay

18,795

16,710

— Subtotal

2,200

32.969

13,135

23,806

18,795

Community Support 7171

3.203

2,200

44.801

Service and supplies

17,059

(1,485)

23,806

4.278

44.801

22,289

7,218

14,853

3.413

OTHER USES

22,289

Subtotal

9,098

23.148

28,555

3.413
9,098

34,801

32.974

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% of
total expenditures)

55.246

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T)

34,801

94.403

94.497

94.403

174,005 174,005

SCHEDULE B

FUND Room Tax Special Revenue Fund 715



SCHEDULE B

921

Beatty
(Local Government)

Room Tax
Page 12
Form 14

12/12/2001

Other-Interest
Room tax

Investment gain (loss)

Subtotal

13,587

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES:

14,610

Operating Transfers In (Schedule T)

1.233
14,000

14.508

1.000
14,000

15,843

1,000

15,000

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
Reserved
Unreserved

15,000

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
Prior Period Adiustment(s)

Residual Equity Transfers

68.806

TOTAL RESOURCES

83,314

68,806

99,157

EXPENDITURES:

83,314

Community Support:

(1) (2) (3) (4)
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06/30/12

ESTIMATED
RESOURCES ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT

YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL
REVENUES 6/30/2010 6/30/2011 APPROVED APPROVED

ENDING FUND BALANCE
Reserved -

Unreserved 83,314 99,157 (0) (0)

TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 83,314 99,157 (0) (0)

TOTAL COMMITMENTS AND FUND BALANCE 83,314 99,157 114,157 114,157

99.157

99,157

Services & SuDiIies

83.314

Capital Projects

99,157

99,157 114,157

OTHER USES
Subtotal

14,157

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% of
total expenditures)

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T)

114.157 114.1 57

114.157 114.157

FUND Room Tax Capital Projects



May, 26. 2011 1:41PM o. 9965 P. 2/4

Affidavit of Publication

State of Nevada, County of Nye

Date

Subscribed
this date:

Date

_____

‘27. . cO/1

1, PhylUs Trice, Legal Clerk for the Tonopah
Times-Bonanza & Goldfleld News, a weekly
newspaper published in Tonopah, Nye County,
Nevada, being duly sworn, hereby certify that
the following advertisement appeared In the
Tonopah Times-Bonanza & Goldfield News:

/- I

A copy of the above-described advertisement
hereon attached. It was published In the
Tonopab Times-Bonanza & Goldfleld News on
this date or dates:

-

and sworn to before this notary on

Signed before anotary public:

Signature

1

Signature

HOLLY HfRNANOE&
NOTARY PUBLIC \;7 STATE OF NEVADA )

NYE COUNTY J
APPT. N, 07.4, 95-1 4../

“MVAPPT. EXPIRES JL.JL.’i’l 2011
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Affidavit of Publication

State of Nevada, County of Nyc

I, 1?hyllls Ta’ice, Legal Clerk for the Pahrump
Valley Times, a bi-weekly newspaper published
in Pahrump, Nye County, Nevada, being duly
sworn hereby certify that the following
advertisement appeared iii the Pahrump Valley
Times:

PLAL.

A3 47 &O/ / — ,2..

A copy of the above-described advertisement is
hereon attached. It was published in the
Pahrurnp Valley Times on this date or dates:

/fl4i ,

Signed before a notary public:

Signature

Date_ 9
/ ?

Subscribed and sworn to before this notary on
this date:

Date O() J/

12La4/e Qi
Notary Public S1gna

MAXINE JORDAN
NOTARY PIJBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA
NVE COUNTY

APPT. No. 07-1652.14
MY APPT. EXPIRES JAN, 29, 2015



1:41PM o, 9965 P. 4/4May, 26. 2011

Affidavit of Publication

State of Nevada, County of Nye

I, Phyllis Trice, Legal Clerk for the Pahrump
Valley Times, a bi-weekly newspaper published
in Pabrump, Nye County, Nevada, being duly
sworn, hereby certify that the following
advertisement appeared in the Pahrump Valley
Times
,tIovrIL± /-L&.ic

/(4 29 7 c1 1/ — &O I .L

A copy of the above-described advertisement Is
hereon attached. it was published in the
Pahrump Valley Thnes on this date or dates:

;;-214 ,
F

Signed before a notary public:

Signature

Date

Subscribed and sworn to before this notary on
this date:

Date t:; oLc 11

f7
Notary Public Signatur/

MAXINE
ThRY PUBLIC

SlATE O t4EVA
N’E COUNTY


